



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 223/2025, CRL.M.A. 14813/2025 & CRL.M.A.
14814/2025

DINESH KAWARIYAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

versus

DEEPIKA KAWARIYARespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. As per the office report, steps were not taken by the petitioner owing to which notice could not be issued to the respondent.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes upon the petitioner taking requisite steps within 2 weeks.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

Sk/av